Dated this 15th day of December 1983.

P. B. NELSON, Secretary.

6068

# THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

Name of Company: Parapara Horticultural Developments Ltd. Number of Company: HN. 199315.

I, Alan George Johnston, of 84 Alfred Street, Blenheim, secretary of Parapara Horticultural Developments Ltd., hereby given notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Company's Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company, and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

A. G. JOHNSTON, Secretary.

Care of 84 Alfred Street, Blenheim.

6066

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DON ROSS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a general meeting of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Messrs Thompson, Daly & Co., 266 Hardy Street, Nelson, on Monday, the 16th day of January 1984, at 10.45 a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a member.

Dated this 15th day of December 1983.

K. ELLIOTT, Liquidator.

266 Hardy Street, Nelson.

6064

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DON ROSS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 291 of the Companies Act 1955, that a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held at the offices of Messrs Thompson, Daly & Co., 266 Hardy Street, Nelson, on Monday, the 16th day of January 1984, at 11. a.m., for the purpose of having an account laid before it showing how the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of, and to receive any explanation thereof by the liquidator.

Every creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a creditor.

Dated this 15th day of December 1983.

K. ELLIOTT, Liquidator.

266 Hardy Street, Nelson.

6065

### NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ROVETA FINANCE LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, that Roveta Finance Ltd., proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice the Registrar may make a declaration to dissolve the above-named company.

Dated this 12th day of December 1983.

T. J. BUTLER, Director.

6063

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

PURSUANT TO SECTION 355A

Name of Company: Brayton Farms Ltd.

Number of Company: HN. 194121.

I, Eva May Illston of Leedstown, R.D. 1, Marton, secretary of Brayton Farms Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Marton this 16th day of December 1983.

E. M. ILLSTON, Secretary.

Care of Box 62, Marton.

6062

### SCATCHARD HOLDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the 16th day of December 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b), Companies Act), the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 9th day of December 1983.

W. J. SCATCHARD, Director.

6061

#### THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVERS

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

Name of Company: P. J. Oldham & Company Ltd.

THE BANK OF New Zealand with reference to P. J. Oldham & Company Ltd., hereby gives notice that on the 1st day of December 1983 the bank appointed Murray John Henshall and John Peter Scaletti both chartered accountants of Auckland, whose offices are at the offices of Messrs Ernst & Whinney, Chartered Accountants, Sixth Floor, Auckland Savings Bank Building, corner Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auckland 1, jointly and severally as receivers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument dated the 18th day of December 1976. The receivers have been appointed in respect of all the company's undertaking and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever both present and future including its uncalled and unpaid capital.